RESOLUTION NO. 72-2022

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FEE SCHEDULE OF THE BILLING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH LIFE FORCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

WHEREAS, the City of Reminderville Fire Department provides ambulance services to those persons in need of such transport, and

WHEREAS, Life Force Management, Inc. provides billing, collection, and related services to ambulance providers, and

WHEREAS, Life Force Management, Inc. and the Fire Chief have recommended adjusting City ambulance transportation fees, and

WHEREAS, Council has determined that there is good cause to accept the recommendation of Life Force Management, Inc. and the Fire Chief, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

SECTION 1: That the following Fee Schedule currently in effect for ambulance service:

Basic Life Support (BLS)	\$550.00
Advanced Life Support (ALS)	\$650.00
Advanced Life Support 2 (ALS2)	\$800.00
Mileage	\$ 12.00

shall be increased to:

Basic Life Support (BLS)	\$650.00
Advanced Life Support (ALS)	\$750.00
Advanced Life Support 2 (ALS2)	\$900.00
Mileage	\$ 15.00

SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:

Sam Alonso, Mayor

Attestation:

Stacey Task Clerk of Council I, Stacey Task, Clerk of Council of the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do hereby certify that the foregoing **RESOLUTION NO. 72-2022** was duly and regularly passed by the Council of the City of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the _____day of_____, 2022.

Stacey Task Clerk of Council